
Lead Agency RTA

2011

TI P # 2006-113

Route/ Project Name Bus Seat Guarantee

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Bus Seat Guarantee for providing new regional express bus services and expanding regional bus services.  Service will be 
added to the SE corridor based on the study recommendations. This increases funds to implement this service.

Length

$250,000 $200,000 $50,000

2012 $250,000 $200,000 $50,000

2013 $250,000 $200,000 $50,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-325

Total Project Cost $750,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

CMAQ

CMAQ

CMAQ

I mprovement Type Transit Operating

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:47:50 AM Page 1 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2008-15-051

Route/ Project Name ADA Service Capitalization

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description ADA service capitalization.  Complementary paratransit services within the Nashville-Davidson UZA using 10% of annual 
formula apportionment as allowed by FTA

Length

$1,460,475 $1,168,380 $146,048 $146,048

2012 $1,504,290 $1,203,432 $150,429 $150,429

2013 $1,549,419 $1,239,535 $154,942 $154,942

2014 $1,595,901 $1,276,721 $159,590 $159,590

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-327

Total Project Cost $6,720,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

5307

5307

5307

5307

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:47:52 AM Page 2 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-84-012

Route/ Project Name Spot Safety Improvement Program

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Spot Safety Improvements such as signalization, intersection modification, sight distance modification, adding turn lanes, 
school flashing signals, flashing beacons, acquisition of land, RR grade crossing improvements, etc.

Length

$100,000 $80,000 $20,000

2012 $100,000 $80,000 $20,000

2013 $100,000 $80,000 $20,000

2014 $100,000 $80,000 $20,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1089-902

Total Project Cost $400,000

Conformity Status

CONST

CONST

CONST

CONST

STP

STP

STP

STP

I mprovement Type Safety

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:47:55 AM Page 3 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-84-013

Route/ Project Name Safety Bucket (Highway Hazard Elimination)

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Safety (Highway hazard elimination: alignment, spot, intersection improvements, signalization, guardrail, lighting, marking & 
RR crossings such as install pads, bells, lights, pavement markings, etc.)

Length

$2,000,000 $1,800,000 $200,000

2012 $2,000,000 $1,800,000 $200,000

2013 $2,000,000 $1,800,000 $200,000

2014 $2,000,000 $1,800,000 $200,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1089-902

Total Project Cost $8,000,000

Conformity Status Exempt

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

HSIP

HSIP

HSIP

HSIP

I mprovement Type Safety

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:47:57 AM Page 4 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2008-85-036

Route/ Project Name Regional Ridesharing & TDM Strategies - Program Administration

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Administer, implement, and promote TDM-related programs including vanpools, employer/ commuter outreach, ridesharing, 
etc.

Length

$775,000 $775,000

2012 $833,700 $833,700

2012 $775,000 $775,000

2013 $775,000 $775,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-331

Total Project Cost $3,783,700

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

CMAQ

U-STP

CMAQ

CMAQ

I mprovement Type Transit

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:47:59 AM Page 5 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2015

TI P # 2008-85-036b

Route/ Project Name Regional Ridesharing & TDM Strategies - Program Administration

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Administer, implement, and promote TDM-related programs including vanpools, employer/ commuter outreach, ridesharing, 
etc.

Length 0.0

$625,000 $625,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-331

Total Project Cost $3,783,700

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION CMAQ

I mprovement Type Transit

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:04 AM Page 6 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency RTA

2011

TI P # 2008-85-091

Route/ Project Name Commuter Rail Capitalization and Preventative Maintenance

Termini or I ntersection Downtown Nashville to Downtown Lebanon

Project Description Operation of and preventative maintenance for Music City Star Commuter Line East Corridor between downtown Nashville and 
the City of Lebanon.

Length 32.0

$1,750,000 $1,400,000 $175,000 $175,000

2011 $625,000 $500,000 $125,000

2012 $2,812,500 $2,250,000 $281,250 $281,250

2012 $625,000 $500,000 $125,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-320

Total Project Cost $18,750,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

5307

U-STP

5307

U-STP

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:05 AM Page 7 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency RTA

2013

TI P # 2008-85-091b

Route/ Project Name Commuter Rail Capitalization and Preventative Maintenance

Termini or I ntersection Downtown Nashville to Downtown Lebanon

Project Description Operation of and preventative maintenance for Music City Star Commuter Line East Corridor between downtown Nashville and 
the City of Lebanon.

Length 32.0

$3,125,000 $2,500,000 $312,500 $312,500

2013 $625,000 $500,000 $125,000

2014 $3,437,500 $2,750,000 $343,750 $373,750

2014 $625,000 $500,000 $125,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-320

Total Project Cost $18,750,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

5307

U-STP

5307

U-STP

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:06 AM Page 8 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency RTA

2015

TI P # 2008-85-091c

Route/ Project Name Commuter Rail Capitalization and Preventative Maintenance

Termini or I ntersection Downtown Nashville to Downtown Lebanon

Project Description Operation of and preventative maintenance for Music City Star Commuter Line East Corridor between downtown Nashville and 
the City of Lebanon.

Length 32.0

$3,750,000 $3,000,000 $375,000 $375,000

2015 $625,000 $500,000 $125,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-320

Total Project Cost $18,750,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

5307

U-STP

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:07 AM Page 9 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MTA

2011

TI P # 2008-85-093

Route/ Project Name New Freedom (NF) Funds Bucket

Termini or I ntersection Nashville-Davidson Urbanized Area

Project Description Funds capital and operating expenses to reduce barriers to transportation services and expand the transportation mobility 
options available to people with disabilities beyond the requirements of the American with Disabilities Act (ADA)

Length

$743,750 $595,000 $74,375 $74,375

2012 $356,250 $285,000 $35,625 $35,625

2013 $362,500 $290,000 $36,250 $36,250

2014 $375,000 $300,000 $37,500 $37,500

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-505

Total Project Cost $1,850,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

5317

5317

5317

5317

I mprovement Type Transit

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:08 AM Page 10 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2008-86-086

Route/ Project Name Safe Routes to School Bucket

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Funds the planning, development and implementation of infrastucture projects as well as education and outreach activities for 
projects that are focused on increasing levels of walking and bicycling to school among elementary and middle school students.

Length

$850,000 $850,000

2012 $850,000 $850,000

2013 $850,000 $850,000

2014 $850,000 $850,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1086-603

Total Project Cost $3,400,000

Conformity Status Exempt

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

SRTS

SRTS

SRTS

SRTS

I mprovement Type Bike/Ped

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:09 AM Page 11 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-88-002

Route/ Project Name Bridge Replacement Bucket (Local)

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Bridge replacement, rehabilitation, and preservation projects in the urbanized areas to be determined during the annual bridge 
selection process (Local)

Length

$500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2012 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2013 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2014 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1088-801

Total Project Cost $2,000,000

Conformity Status Non-Exempt

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

BRR-L

BRR-L

BRR-L

BRR-L

I mprovement Type Bridge

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:11 AM Page 12 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-88-011

Route/ Project Name Bridge Replacement Bucket (State)

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Bridge replacement, rehabilitation, systematic repair & preservation projects in the Urbanized Area to be determined during 
annual bridge selection process (State)

Length 0.0

$4,000,000 $3,200,000 $800,000

2012 $4,000,000 $3,200,000 $800,000

2013 $4,000,000 $3,200,000 $800,000

2014 $4,000,000 $3,200,000 $800,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1088-801

Total Project Cost $16,000,000

Conformity Status Non- Exempt

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

BRR-S

BRR-S

BRR-S

BRR-S

I mprovement Type Bridge

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:12 AM Page 13 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-003

Route/ Project Name Bridge Replacement Overrun Bucket (Local)

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Bridge replacement, rehabilitation, systematic repair and preservation funds to cover cost overruns on project phases which 
were included previous STIPs (Local)

Length 0.0

$10,000 $8,000 $2,000

2012 $10,000 $8,000 $2,000

2013 $10,000 $8,000 $2,000

2014 $10,000 $8,000 $2,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1088-801

Total Project Cost $40,000

Conformity Status

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

BRR-L

BRR-L

BRR-L

BRR-L

I mprovement Type Bridge

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:14 AM Page 14 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-004

Route/ Project Name Bridge Replacement Overrun Bucket (State)

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Funds to cover overruns on project phases which were included in previous STIPS (State)

Length 0.0

$50,000 $40,000 $10,000

2012 $50,000 $40,000 $10,000

2013 $50,000 $40,000 $10,000

2014 $50,000 $40,000 $10,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1088-801

Total Project Cost $200,000

Conformity Status

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

BRR-S

BRR-S

BRR-S

BRR-S

I mprovement Type Bridge

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:16 AM Page 15 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-005

Route/ Project Name Project Cost Overrun Bucket - STP

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Surface Transportation Program funds to cover overruns on project phases which were included in previous STIPS

Length

$500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2012 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2013 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2014 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# Consistent

Total Project Cost $2,000,000

Conformity Status

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

STP

STP

STP

STP

I mprovement Type

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:19 AM Page 16 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-006

Route/ Project Name Project Cost Overrun Bucket - STP (> 30%)

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Surface Transportation Program funds to cover projects contained in current STIP where cost overruns have resulted in an 
increased cost of less than 30%

Length 0.0

$500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2012 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2013 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2014 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# Consistent

Total Project Cost $2,000,000

Conformity Status

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

STP

STP

STP

STP

I mprovement Type

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:21 AM Page 17 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-007

Route/ Project Name Project Cost Overruns Bucket - NHS

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description National Highway System funds to cover overruns on project phases which were included in previous STIPS

Length

$500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2012 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2013 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2014 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# Consistent

Total Project Cost $2,000,000

Conformity Status

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

NHS

NHS

NHS

NHS

I mprovement Type

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:23 AM Page 18 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-008

Route/ Project Name Project Cost Overruns Bucket - NHS (>30%)

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description National Highway System funds to cover projects contained in the current STIP where cost overruns have resulted in an 
increased cost of less than 30%

Length

$500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2012 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2013 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

2014 $500,000 $400,000 $100,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# Consistent

Total Project Cost $2,000,000

Conformity Status

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

NHS

NHS

NHS

NHS

I mprovement Type

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:25 AM Page 19 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-009

Route/ Project Name Project Cost Overruns Bucket - IM

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Interstate Maintenance funds to cover cost overruns on project phases which were included in previous STIPS

Length

$200,000 $180,000 $20,000

2012 $200,000 $180,000 $20,000

2013 $200,000 $180,000 $20,000

2014 $200,000 $180,000 $20,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# Consistent

Total Project Cost $800,000

Conformity Status

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

IM

IM

IM

IM

I mprovement Type

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:29 AM Page 20 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-010

Route/ Project Name Project Cost Overruns Bucket - IM (> 30%)

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Interstate Maintenance funds to cover projects contained in the current STIP where cost overruns have resulted in an 
increased cost less than 30%

Length 0.0

$200,000 $180,000 $20,000

2012 $200,000 $180,000 $20,000

2013 $200,000 $180,000 $20,000

2014 $200,000 $180,000 $20,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# Consistent

Total Project Cost $800,000

Conformity Status

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

IM

IM

IM

IM

I mprovement Type

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:32 AM Page 21 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-014

Route/ Project Name Interstate 3R improvements

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Interstate 3R improvements such as resurfacing, slide repair, guardrail, signing, signalization, marking & other preventive 
maintenance, etc.

Length

$50,000 $45,000 $5,000

2012 $50,000 $45,000 $5,000

2013 $50,000 $45,000 $5,000

2014 $50,000 $45,000 $5,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1089-904

Total Project Cost $200,000

Conformity Status Exempt

CONST

CONST

CONST

CONST

IM

IM

IM

IM

I mprovement Type Interstate Impr.

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:34 AM Page 22 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-015

Route/ Project Name State Route 3R Improvements

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description State Route 3R Improvements (Resurfacing, slide repair, guardrail, signing, marking and other preventive maintenance, etc.)

Length

$50,000 $40,000 $10,000

2012 $50,000 $40,000 $10,000

2013 $50,000 $40,000 $10,000

2014 $50,000 $40,000 $10,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1089-903

Total Project Cost $200,000

Conformity Status

CONST

CONST

CONST

CONST

STP

STP

STP

STP

I mprovement Type State Route Impr.

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:35 AM Page 23 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2008-89-087

Route/ Project Name Transportation Enhancement Projects Bucket

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Offer funding opportunities to help expand transportation choices and enhance the transportation experience through activities 
related to surface transportation, including roadscape awards.

Length 0.0

$2,500,000 $2,000,000 $500,000

2012 $2,500,000 $2,000,000 $500,000

2013 $2,500,000 $2,000,000 $500,000

2014 $2,500,000 $2,000,000 $500,000

Remarks Individual ENH projects have been left in the TIP for tracking purposes.  
Funds associated to the bucket have been labeled ENH-B to differentiate 
them.

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1086-602

Total Project Cost $0

Conformity Status Exempt

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

ENH-B

ENH-B

ENH-B

ENH-B

I mprovement Type Enhancement

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:37 AM Page 24 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2008-89-091

Route/ Project Name Freeway Safety Service Patrol Bucket

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Operation of Motorist Assistance Service

Length 0.0

$2,512,928 $2,010,342 $502,586

2012 $2,591,460 $2,073,168 $518,292

2013 $2,850,600 $2,280,480 $570,120

2014 $3,135,600 $2,508,480 $627,120

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1089-902

Total Project Cost $11,090,588

Conformity Status Exempt

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

STP

STP

STP

STP

I mprovement Type Safety

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:38 AM Page 25 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency RTA

2011

TI P # 2009-85-010

Route/ Project Name Martha Station Construction

Termini or I ntersection Music City Star Line @ Martha

Project Description Construction of Permanent Station at Martha station for the Music City Star Commuter Rail.

Length

$875,000 $700,000 $175,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-321

Total Project Cost $1,472,985

Conformity Status Exempt

CONST U-STP

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:39 AM Page 26 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency RTA

2012

TI P # 2009-85-012

Route/ Project Name Express Bus Service from Williamson County

Termini or I ntersection Williamson County & Davidson County

Project Description Express bus service from Spring Hill, Franklin, and Brentwood to Nashville and return (two-year pilot program)

Length

$300,000 $240,000 $60,000

2013 $300,000 $240,000 $60,000

2014 $300,000 $240,000 $60,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-322

Total Project Cost $1,100,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

CMAQ

CMAQ

CMAQ

I mprovement Type Transit Operating

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:40 AM Page 27 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency RTA

2011

TI P # 2009-85-018

Route/ Project Name SE Corridor Express Bus Service Expansion

Termini or I ntersection Davidson County and Rutherford County

Project Description Operations and capitalize service contracts for operation of express bus service frequency in the area’s Southeast Corridor for 
RTA’s Express Route 96: Nashville/Murfreesboro Relax & Ride.

Length

$349,460 $177,730 $85,865 $85,865

2012 $349,460 $177,730 $85,865 $85,865

2013 $349,460 $177,730 $85,865 $85,865

2014 $349,460 $177,730 $85,865 $85,865

Remarks Murfreesboro FTA 5307

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-319

Total Project Cost $1,397,840

Conformity Status Exempt

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

OPERATIONS

5307

5307

5307

5307

I mprovement Type Transit Operating

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:41 AM Page 28 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TI P # 2009-88-032

Route/ Project Name Bridge Bond Bucket

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide - Nashville Area MPO

Project Description Bridge replacement, rehabilitation, systematic repair and preservation projects in the urbanized areas (State). Projects using 
this funding category will be processed through the advance construction procedures.

Length 0.0

$30,100,000 $30,100,000

2012 $100,000 $100,000

2013 $100,000 $100,000

Remarks Funding provided by the Bridge Bond Authorization.

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1088-801

Total Project Cost $30,300,000

Conformity Status

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

PE, ROW, CONST

BRBD

BRBD

BRBD

I mprovement Type Bridge

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:43 AM Page 29 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency Williamson Co/TMA G

2011

TI P # 2011-69-122

Route/ Project Name Clean Air Schools Anti-Idling Campaign and School Pooling Program

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Campaign to address transportation-related issues negatively impacting the air quality in Middle Tennessee.

Length

$159,000 $159,000

2012 $117,025 $117,025

2013 $122,000 $122,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1089-345

Total Project Cost $398,025

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

CMAQ

CMAQ

CMAQ

I mprovement Type Education & Outreach

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:44 AM Page 30 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency Williamson Co/TMA G

2011

TI P # 2011-69-123

Route/ Project Name Transportation-Related Air Quality Education Programming

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description This project proposes to enhance an existing air quality program, focused on reducing the air quality impact of transportation-
related sources, especially as the region nears non-attainment designation.

Length 0.0

$75,000 $75,000

2012 $75,000 $75,000

2013 $75,000 $75,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1089-345

Total Project Cost $225,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

CMAQ

CMAQ

CMAQ

I mprovement Type Education & Outreach

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:45 AM Page 31 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency Williamson Co/TMA G

2011

TI P # 2011-69-124

Route/ Project Name Transportation-Related Air Quality Outreach Campaign

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Public education and outreach activities through cost-effective multi-media and promotional outlets to educate the public in 
general and select audiences on how their  actions can reduce transportation-related emissions and improve air quality

Length

$130,000 $130,000

2012 $133,300 $133,300

2013 $134,800 $134,800

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1089-345

Total Project Cost $428,100

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

CMAQ

CMAQ

CMAQ

I mprovement Type Education & Outreach

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:45 AM Page 32 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency RTA

2011

TI P # 2011-85-125

Route/ Project Name Expansion of Regional Bus Services

Termini or I ntersection

Project Description

Length

$250,000 $200,000 $50,000

2012 $250,000 $200,000 $50,000

2013 $250,000 $200,000 $50,000

2014 $250,000 $200,000 $50,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-323

Total Project Cost $1,000,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

CMAQ

CMAQ

CMAQ

CMAQ

I mprovement Type Transit Operating

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:46 AM Page 33 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency RTA

2011

TI P # 2011-85-127

Route/ Project Name Media Fare Purchase

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Purchase of fare vending machines

Length

$62,500 $50,000 $6,250 $6,250

2012 $62,500 $50,000 $6,250 $6,250

2013 $62,500 $50,000 $6,250 $6,250

2014 $62,500 $50,000 $6,250 $6,250

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-328

Total Project Cost $250,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

5307

5307

5307

5307

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:47 AM Page 34 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2011-85-132

Route/ Project Name Regional Park and Ride Lots

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Improvments to the safety, security, comfort, and convenience of the regional Park and Rides system to be implemented by 
Local and Regional Transit partners like RTA, Nashville MTA and Franklin Transit Authority within the Nashville-Davidson UZA

Length

$250,000 $200,000 $25,000 $25,000

2012 $250,000 $200,000 $25,000 $25,000

2013 $250,000 $200,000 $25,000 $25,000

2014 $250,000 $200,000 $25,000 $25,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-329

Total Project Cost $1,000,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

5307

5307

5307

5307

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:49 AM Page 35 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2011-85-147

Route/ Project Name Job Access and Reverse Commute (JARC) Bucket

Termini or I ntersection Nashville-Davidson Urbanized Area

Project Description Expand the availability of public transportation and develop transportation services to sites such as employment and career 
centers throughout the region.

Length

$1,187,500 $950,000 $118,750 $118,750

2012 $568,750 $455,000 $56,875 $56,875

2013 $587,500 $470,000 $58,750 $58,750

2014 $606,250 $485,000 $60,625 $60,625

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-504

Total Project Cost $3,700,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

5316

5316

5316

5316

I mprovement Type Transit

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:50 AM Page 36 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2011-85-154

Route/ Project Name Regional Vanpool Start-Up Program (New Vehicles & Seat Guarantee)

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Purchase new vehicles and provide funding for seat gurantees for vanpools

Length

$666,500 $666,500

2012 $666,500 $666,500

2013 $666,500 $666,500

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-326

Total Project Cost $1,999,500

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

CMAQ

CMAQ

CMAQ

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:51 AM Page 37 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2011-85-155

Route/ Project Name Regional Vanpool Program - Vehicle Replacement

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Vehicle replacement

Length

$562,500 $450,000 $56,250 $56,250

2012 $562,500 $450,000 $56,250 $56,250

2013 $562,500 $450,000 $56,250 $56,250

2014 $562,500 $450,000 $56,250 $56,250

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-330

Total Project Cost $2,200,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

5307

5307

5307

5307

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:54 AM Page 38 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2015

TI P # 2011-85-155b

Route/ Project Name Regional Vanpool Program - Vehicle Replacement

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide

Project Description Vehicle replacement

Length

$562,500 $450,000 $56,250 $56,250

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-330

Total Project Cost $2,200,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION 5307

I mprovement Type Transit Capital

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:55 AM Page 39 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2011-85-5555

Route/ Project Name Regional Transit Projects with U-STP

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide (Nashville-Davidson UZA)

Project Description 5-years of program funds to be awarded through competitve call-for-projects within 6-months of TIP adoption.

Length 0.0

$2,062,500 $1,650,000 $412,500

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1085-501

Total Project Cost $2,062,500

Conformity Status

IMPLEMENTATION U-STP

I mprovement Type Transit

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:56 AM Page 40 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2011-86-6666

Route/ Project Name Regional Non-Motorized Projects with U-STP

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide (Nashville-Davidson UZA)

Project Description 5-years of program funds to be awarded through competitve call-for-projects within 6-months of TIP adoption.

Length 0.0

$3,125,000 $2,500,000 $625,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1086-601

Total Project Cost $3,125,000

Conformity Status

IMPLEMENTATION U-STP

I mprovement Type Bike/Ped

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:57 AM Page 41 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency MPO

2011

TI P # 2011-89-9999

Route/ Project Name Regional ITS & System Managment Projects with U-STP

Termini or I ntersection Regionwide (Nashville-Davidson UZA)

Project Description 5-years of program funds to be awarded through competitve call-for-projects within 6-months of TIP adoption.

Length 0.0

$1,031,250 $825,000 $206,250

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PI N #

RTP# 1087-701

Total Project Cost $1,031,250

Conformity Status

IMPLEMENTATION U-STP

I mprovement Type ITS

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation I mprovement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/ 5/ 2010 11:48:58 AM Page 42 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TI P 



Lead Agency TDOT

2011

TIP # 2006-411

Route/Project Name ITS-Various

Termini or Intersection Various ITS

Project Description Operations & utilities/power/communication, maintenance, construction, etc.

Length

$200,000 $180,000 $20,000

2011 $800,000 $720,000 $80,000

2012 $200,000 $180,000 $20,000

2012 $800,000 $720,000 $80,000

Remarks

County Davidson/Sumner mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PIN #

RTP# 1087-281

Total Project Cost $7,500,000

Conformity Status Exempt

UTILITIES

OPERATIONS

UTILITIES

OPERATIONS

IM

IM

IM

IM

Improvement Type ITS

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/18/2010 11:45:15 AM Page 53 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TIP 



Lead Agency TDOT

2013

TIP # 2006-411b

Route/Project Name ITS-Various

Termini or Intersection Various ITS

Project Description Operations & utilities/power/communication, maintenance, construction, etc.

Length 0.0

$200,000 $180,000 $20,000

2013 $800,000 $720,000 $80,000

2013 $3,500,000 $3,150,000 $350,000

2014 $200,000 $180,000 $20,000

Remarks This is a continuation of project 2006-411a.  Due to database design, 
project was divided in two.

County Davidson/Sumner mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PIN #

RTP# 1087-281

Total Project Cost $7,500,000

Conformity Status Exempt

UTILITIES

OPERATIONS

MAINTENANCE

UTILITIES

IM

IM

IM

IM

Improvement Type ITS

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/18/2010 11:45:15 AM Page 54 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TIP 



Lead Agency TDOT

2014

TIP # 2006-411c

Route/Project Name ITS-Various

Termini or Intersection Various ITS

Project Description Operations & utilities/power/communication, maintenance, construction, etc.

Length

$800,000 $720,000 $80,000

Remarks

County Davidson/Sumner mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PIN #

RTP# 1087-281

Total Project Cost $7,500,000

Conformity Status Exempt

OPERATIONS IM

Improvement Type ITS

Fiscal Years 2011-2015

Amended on

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

Nashville Area MPO

11/18/2010 11:45:15 AM Page 55 of 207 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TIP 


